

Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.

#019, 9th Floor, Building 6, 33 Xi'erqi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, China, 10085

EU Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer:

Name: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.

Address: #019, 9th Floor, Building 6, 33 Xi'erqi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, China, 10085

POWER ADAPTER:

Model: MDY-12-EH, MDY-12-EG

Brand name: MI

We, Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd., declare under our sole responsibility that the product described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislations:

EMC Directive (2014/30/EU), Low Voltage Directive (2014/35/EU), Erp Directive(2009/125/EC)

The following harmonized standards and/or other relevant standards have been applied:

- 1. EMC Directive (2014/30/EU)
 - EN 55032:2015/A11:2020
 - EN55035:2017/A11:2020
 - EN 61000-3-2:2019
 - EN 61000-3-3:2013/A1:2019
- 2. Low Voltage Directive (2014/35/EU)
 - EN 62368-1:2014+A11: 2017
- 3. Radio frequency spectrum usage (Article 3.2 of the RE Directive)

□ EN 50563:2011 +A1:2013

Signed for and on behalf of: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.

Place: #019, 9th Floor, Building 6, 33 Xi'erqi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing,

China Date: July 27, 2021

Name: Chelibin

E-Mail: mi-compliance@xiaomi.com

Function: Product Certification

Signature: Chelibin

EU contact address:

Xiaomi Technology Netherlands B.V Prinses Beatrixlaan 582, 2595BM, The Hague, The Netherlands